



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 4785 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 4699 OF 2024

Hindustan Unilever Limited

... Petitioner.

Versus

Shatrughan Kumar

... Respondent

Ms Dishita Shah i/by ANM Global for the Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 01, 2026

P.C. :

1. Leave Petition has been filed under Clause XIV of Letters Patent (Bombay) for combining the cause of action of infringement of trade mark and copyright with the action for passing off. There is no opposition to the said application hence, the leave petition is allowed.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]